Illinois law.

Section 30.20  Goal 

The Council shall, by resolution, establish the contracting goal.  In accordance with the Act, not less than 20% of the total dollar amount of State contracts, as defined in this Part, shall be the goal for awarding contracts to MBEs, FBEs, and PBEs. 
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(Recodified from Section 10.20 of 44 Ill. Adm. Code 10 (Central Management Services) pursuant to P.A. 101-657, at 47 Ill. Reg. 279)
